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0800001S LYCEE ABBEVILLE BOUCHER DE PERTHES   LP 11,4 14,0 2,6              2,6
0020014E LPO CHAUNY GAY LUSSAC    + LP  10,4 13,0 2,3              2,6
0800011C LYCEE AMIENS EDOUARD GAND  LP 6,2 8,0 -              1,8
0801864S LYCEE FRIVILLE-ESCARBOTIN DU VIMEU          LP 9,2 11,0 2,6              1,8
0021476U LYCEE SOISSONS LEONARD DE VINCI+micro lycée 5,3 7,0 -              1,7
0020031Y LYCEE HIRSON JOLIOT CURIE     + LP 8,6 10,0 1,9              1,4
0600009J LYCEE CHANTILLY JEAN ROSTAND + LP LA FORET 9,7 11,0 2,3              1,3
0801841S LYCEE AMIENS ROBERT DE LUZARCHES 6,9 8,0 2,7              1,1
0601864A LYCEE MONTATAIRE ANDRE MALRAUX           LP 6,0 7,0 -              1,0
0801327H LYCEE AMIENS EDOUARD BRANLY  LP 6,0 7,0 -              1,0
0020049T LYCEE SAINT-QUENTIN PIERRE DE LA RAMEE    + clg 9,1 10,0 2,4              0,9
0801628K L.P. AMIENS ROMAIN ROLLAND 5,6 6,5 1,4              0,9
0020051V L.P. SAINT-QUENTIN AMEUBLEMENT 3,1 4,0 -              0,9
0020078Z L.P. LAON JULIE DAUBIE 5,2 6,0 -              0,8
0601863Z LPO COMPIEGNE CHARLES DE GAULLE      SEP 8,2 9,0 2,4              0,8
0020048S LYCEE SAINT-QUENTIN HENRI MARTIN (+ clg) 7,7 8,5 2,0              0,8
0601293E COLLEGE MOUY ROMAIN ROLLAND 3,2 4,0 -              0,8

REP + 0800019L COLLEGE AMIENS CESAR FRANCK 3,8 4,5 -              0,7
0021939X LPO CHATEAU-THIERRY JULES VERNE       SEP 5,8 6,5 1,5              0,7
0601295G COLLEGE COMPIEGNE JACQUES MONOD 1,8 2,5 -              0,7
0600040T LYCEE NOYON JEAN CALVIN   LP C. De Bovelles 10,4 11,0 2,5              0,6

REP 0801512J COLLEGE ABBEVILLE PONTHIEU (Z.A.C.) 4,4 5,0 0,9              0,6
0600049C L.P. SENLIS AMYOT D'INVILLE 7,9 8,5 2,6              0,6
0800020M COLLEGE AMIENS AMIRAL LEJEUNE 2,4 3,0 -              0,6
0800002T COLLEGE ABBEVILLE MILLEVOYE 4,0 4,5 -              0,5

REP+ 0020054Y COLLEGE ST QUENTIN MONTAIGNE 2,0 2,5 -              0,5
0600015R LYCEE COMPIEGNE MIREILLE GRENET     2 LP 13,5 14,0 3,5              0,5
0021490J COLLEGE VILLENEUVE ST GERMAIN LOUISE MICHEL 2,5 3,0 -              0,5
0801533G COLLEGE AMIENS AUGUSTE JANVIER 2,5 3,0 -              0,5
0601407D COLLEGE VERBERIE D ARAMONT 2,5 3,0 -              0,5
0600014P LYCEE COMPIEGNE PIERRE D'AILLY 8,0 8,5 2,9              0,5

REP 0601191U COLLEGE MERU DU THELLE 3,5 4,0 -              0,5
0600020W LYCEE NOGENT SUR OISE MARIE CURIE                  LP 11,6 12,0 2,8              0,4
0020012C LPO CHATEAU-THIERRY JEAN DE LA FONTAINE 8,1 8,5 1,3              0,4
0800033B COLLEGE FRIVILLE ESCARBOTIN LA ROSE DES VENTS 3,1 3,5 -              0,4
0021685W COLLEGE LAON LES FRERES LE NAIN avec le LP 2,1 2,5 -              0,4
0800007Y LYCEE ALBERT LAMARCK                        LPO 5,6 6,0 -              0,4
0021659T COLLEGE BELLEU JEAN MERMOZ 2,6 3,0 -              0,4

REP 0601177D COLLEGE CREIL JEAN JACQUES ROUSSEAU 3,6 4,0 -              0,4
REP + 0801264P COLLEGE AMIENS ETOUVIE 3,1 3,5 -              0,4

0600002B LPO BEAUVAIS PAUL LANGEVIN      9,1 9,5 2,3              0,4
0601872J COLLEGE LAMORLAYE FRANCOISE DOLTO 2,6 3,0 -              0,4

REP 0020075W COLLEGE HIRSON GEORGES COBAST 3,7 4,0 -              0,3
0601192V COLLEGE GOUVIEUX SONIA DELAUNAY 2,7 3,0 -              0,3
0601446W COLLEGE THOUROTTE CLOTAIRE BAUJOIN 3,2 3,5 -              0,3
0801252B L.P. HAM J.C.A. PELTIER 4,2 4,5 -              0,3
0601409F COLLEGE ST LEU D ESSERENT JULES VALLES 2,7 3,0 -              0,3
0801700N LYCEE AMIENS +micro lycée J.B. DELAMBRE  LP Montaigne 10,2 10,5 3,4              0,3

REP + 0601524F COLLEGE COMPIEGNE ANDRE MALRAUX 2,8 3,0 -              0,2
REP 0020076X COLLEGE ST QUENTIN JEAN MOULIN 1,8 2,0 -              0,2

0801326G COLLEGE POIX DE PICARDIE DES FONTAINES 2,8 3,0 -              0,2
0601824G LYCEE BEAUVAIS JEANNE HACHETTE 6,8 7,0 1,9              0,2
0801437C COLLEGE AMIENS SAGEBIEN 3,3 3,5 -              0,2
0600012M COLLEGE CHAUMONT EN VEXIN SAINT EXUPERY 2,3 2,5 -              0,2
0800009A LYCEE AMIENS LOUIS THUILLIER 8,8 9,0 2,5              0,2
0020088K L.P. SOISSONS CAMILLE CLAUDEL 4,3 4,5 -              0,2

REP 0601297J COLLEGE NOYON LOUIS PASTEUR 3,8 4,0 -              0,2
0021491K COLLEGE CUFFIES MAURICE WAJSFELNER 2,3 2,5 -              0,2
0601363F L.P. CREPY EN VALOIS ROBERT DESNOS 3,8 4,0 -              0,2

REP 0801489J COLLEGE RUE DU MARQUENTERRE 1,8 2,0 -              0,2
0022044L LPO SOISSONS LE CORBUSIER 8,8 9,0 3,1              0,2
0601445V COLLEGE ST JUST EN CHAUSSEE LOUISE MICHEL 3,8 4,0 -              0,2
0020050U LYCEE SAINT-QUENTIN CONDORCET + LP 12,8 13,0 2,9              0,2
0601826J LYCEE SENLIS HUGUES CAPET 3,3 3,5 -              0,2
0800046R LYCEE PERONNE PIERRE MENDES-France   LP 9,3 9,5 2,9              0,2
0020038F COLLEGE NEUILLY ST FRONT JOSEPH BOURY 2,8 3,0 -              0,2
0021689A COLLEGE RIBEMONT A.N. DE CONDORCET 2,8 3,0 -              0,2
0601882V COLLEGE CHAUMONT EN VEXIN GUY DE MAUPASSANT 2,8 3,0 -              0,2

REP 0601179F COLLEGE NOGENT SUR OISE MARCELIN BERTHELOT 2,8 3,0 -              0,2
0800010B LYCEE AMIENS MADELEINE MICHELIS 3,9 4,0 -              0,1
0021535H COLLEGE SOISSONS LAMARTINE 2,4 2,5 -              0,1

CLG REP0801704T L.P. FLIXECOURT    + clg ALFRED MANESSIER         CLG 4,9 5,0 -              0,1
0021479X L.P. GUISE FRANCOISE DOLTO 3,9 4,0 -              0,1
0020022N L.P. LA FERE JEAN MONNET 5,9 6,0 2,0              0,1

REP 0020067M COLLEGE VERVINS CONDORCET 3,9 4,0 -              0,1
0601470X L.P. MERU LAVOISIER 4,4 4,5 -              0,1

REP 0600018U COLLEGE COMPIEGNE GAETAN DENAIN 2,4 2,5 -              0,1
0601822E L.P. RIBECOURT ARTHUR RIMBAUD 4,4 4,5 -              0,1
0020018J COLLEGE COUCY LE CHATEAU AUFFRIQUE LEON DROUSSENT 2,9 3,0 -              0,1
0600050D COLLEGE SENLIS ALBERIC MAGNARD 2,9 3,0 -              0,1
0801490K COLLEGE ST VALERY SUR SOMME DE LA BAIE DE SOMME 2,9 3,0 -              0,1
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REP 0600036N COLLEGE NOGENT SUR OISE EDOUARD HERRIOT 2,9 3,0 -              0,1
REP 0801341Y COLLEGE ROYE LOUISE MICHEL 3,4 3,5 -              0,1

0020025S L.P. LA FERTE-MILON CHÂTEAU POTEL 3,9 4,0 -              0,1
0801511H COLLEGE CORBIE EUGENE LEFEBVRE 2,9 3,0 -              0,1

REP + 0600022Y COLLEGE CREIL GABRIEL HAVEZ 3,4 3,5 -              0,1
0800034C COLLEGE GAMACHES LOUIS JOUVET 3,9 4,0 -              0,1
0021593W COLLEGE FLAVY LE MARTEL JACQUES PREVERT 2,9 3,0 -              0,1
0021686X COLLEGE SISSONNE FROELICHER 2,9 3,0 -              0,1
0801853E LYCEE MONTDIDIER JEAN RACINE                       LP 9,0 9,0 2,3              0,0
0801325F COLLEGE AILLY SUR SOMME DU VAL DE SOMME 3,0 3,0 -              0,0
0600046Z COLLEGE RIBECOURT DRESLINCOURT DE MARLY 3,0 3,0 -              0,0
0020015F COLLEGE CHAUNY JACQUES CARTIER 3,0 3,0 -              0,0
0601449Z COLLEGE CREIL JULES MICHELET 3,5 3,5 -              0,0

REP+ 0600007G COLLEGE BEAUVAIS HENRI BAUMONT 3,5 3,5 -              0,0
0801882L LPO AMIENS LA HOTOIE 8,5 8,5 1,9              0,0
0601938F COLLEGE SAINTE GENEVIEVE LEONARD DE VINCI 3,0 3,0 -              0,0
0020011B COLLEGE CHARLY FRANCOIS TRUFFAUT 3,5 3,5 -              0,0
0600030G COLLEGE GRANDVILLIERS FERDINAND BUISSON 3,0 3,0 -              0,0

REP 0801537L COLLEGE PERONNE BERANGER 4,0 4,0 -              0,0
0800013E L.P. AMIENS DE L'ACHEULEEN 7,5 7,5 1,5              0,0
0600001A LYCEE BEAUVAIS FELIX FAURE 8,0 8,0 2,7              0,0
0601424X COLLEGE BRESLES CONDORCET 3,0 3,0 -              0,0
0020009Z COLLEGE BRAINE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE 3,0 3,0 -              0,0
0021489H COLLEGE MONTCORNET CHARLES DE GAULLE 2,5 2,5 -              0,0
0601786R COLLEGE BRENOUILLE RENE CASSIN 3,0 3,0 -              0,0
0020065K COLLEGE VAILLY SUR AISNE ALAN SEEGER 2,5 2,5 -              0,0
0600021X LYCEE CREIL JULES UHRY   LP+micro lycée 9,0 9,0 1,7              0,0
0800017J COLLEGE AMIENS JEAN-MARC LAURENT 3,5 3,5 -              0,0

REP 0601821D COLLEGE VILLERS ST PAUL EMILE LAMBERT 2,5 2,5 -              0,0
0801739F L.P. RUE DU MARQUENTERRE 4,1 4,0 -              -0,1
0600028E COLLEGE COULOISY LOUIS BOULAND 3,1 3,0 -              -0,1
0600060P COLLEGE CHAMBLY JACQUES PREVERT 3,1 3,0 -              -0,1
0601833S COLLEGE CREPY EN VALOIS GERARD DE NERVAL 2,6 2,5 -              -0,1

REP 0800036E COLLEGE HAM VICTOR HUGO 3,6 3,5 -              -0,1
REP 0801443J COLLEGE BEAUCAMPS LE VIEUX MARECHAL LECLERC 2,6 2,5 -              -0,1

0800037F COLLEGE LONGPRE LES CORPS SAINTS DES CYGNES 2,6 2,5 -              -0,1
REP + 0021659T COLLEGE BOHAIN HENRI MATISSE 3,6 3,5 -              -0,1

0800039H COLLEGE MERS LES BAINS JOLIOT CURIE 2,6 2,5 -              -0,1
0601296H COLLEGE PONT STE MAXENCE LUCIE et RAYMOND AUBRAC 3,1 3,0 -              -0,1

REP 0601605U COLLEGE NOYON PAUL ELUARD 3,6 3,5 -              -0,1
0020032Z LYCEE LAON PAUL CLAUDEL 9,1 9,0 3,3              -0,1
0601834T COLLEGE BREUIL LE VERT JACQUES-YVES COUSTEAU 3,6 3,5 -              -0,1
0601606V COLLEGE CHANTILLY DES BOURGOGNES 3,1 3,0 -              -0,1
0600032J COLLEGE LIANCOURT LA ROCHEFOUCAULD 3,1 3,0 -              -0,1

REP 0020030X COLLEGE GUISE CAMILLE DESMOULINS 3,6 3,5 -              -0,1
0800050V COLLEGE ROISEL GASTON BOUCOURT 2,6 2,5 -              -0,1
0601366J COLLEGE COMPIEGNE FERDINAND BAC 3,1 3,0 -              -0,1
0601193W COLLEGE MARGNY LES COMPIEGNE CLAUDE DEBUSSY 3,6 3,5 -              -0,1
0601823F LYCEE BEAUVAIS FRANCOIS TRUFFAUT 4,1 4,0 -              -0,1
0020004U COLLEGE BEAUREVOIR JOSQUIN DES PRES 2,6 2,5 -              -0,1
0801373H COLLEGE RIVERY JULES VERNE 3,6 3,5 -              -0,1
0021691C COLLEGE SOISSONS SAINT JUST 2,7 2,5 -              -0,2
0600013N LYCEE CLERMONT CASSINI 9,2 9,0 3,4              -0,2
0020016G COLLEGE CONDE EN BRIE DE LA FAYE 2,7 2,5 -              -0,2

REP 0020039G COLLEGE LE NOUVION EN THIERACHE COLBERT QUENTIN 2,7 2,5 -              -0,2
0800027V COLLEGE CRECY EN PONTHIEU JULES ROY 2,7 2,5 -              -0,2
0601294F COLLEGE CREPY EN VALOIS JEAN DE LA FONTAINE 3,7 3,5 -              -0,2
0021721K COLLEGE CRECY SUR SERRE CHARLES BRAZIER 2,7 2,5 -              -0,2
0021663X COLLEGE ST MICHEL CESAR SAVART 2,7 2,5 -              -0,2
0601432F COLLEGE ESTREES ST DENIS ABEL DIDELET 3,7 3,5 -              -0,2
0800038G COLLEGE LONGUEAU JOLIOT CURIE 4,2 4,0 1,2              -0,2
0601607W COLLEGE CAUFFRY DU MARAIS 3,2 3,0 -              -0,2
0801339W COLLEGE VILLERS BOCAGE LES COUDRIERS 3,2 3,0 -              -0,2
0601787S L.P. BREUIL LE VERT ROBERVAL 5,7 5,5 -              -0,2
0600070A E.R.E.A. CREVECOEUR LE GRAND E.R.E.A. 3,2 3,0 -              -0,2
0801488H COLLEGE NOUVION J. PREVERT 2,7 2,5 -              -0,2
0601406C COLLEGE BRETEUIL COMPERE MOREL 3,2 3,0 -              -0,2
0021724N COLLEGE CHATEAU THIERRY JEAN RACINE 3,2 3,0 -              -0,2
0020066L COLLEGE VERMAND MARCEL PAGNOL 2,7 2,5 -              -0,2

REP 0800029X COLLEGE DOULLENS JEAN ROSTAND 3,7 3,5 -              -0,2
0801372G COLLEGE AILLY LE HAUT CLOCHER ALAIN JACQUES 2,7 2,5 -              -0,2

REP+ 0021492l COLLEGE SOISSONS GERARD PHILIPE 3,2 3,0 -              -0,2
0601937E COLLEGE LA CROIX SAINT OUEN JULES VERNE 2,7 2,5 -              -0,2
0801536K COLLEGE CHAULNES ARISTIDE BRIAND 2,7 2,5 -              -0,2
0021661V COLLEGE FRESNOY LE GRAND VILLARD DE HONNECOURT 2,7 2,5 -              -0,2

REP 0801485E COLLEGE DOMART EN PONTHIEU DU VAL DE NIEVRE 3,2 3,0 -              -0,2
0020029W COLLEGE GUIGNICOURT ALEXANDRE DUMAS 2,7 2,5 -              -0,2

REP + 0020090M COLLEGE LAON CHARLEMAGNE 4,2 4,0 -              -0,2
0601365H COLLEGE MARSEILLE EN BEAUVAISIS PHILEAS LEBESGUE 4,2 4,0 1,2              -0,2
0601367K COLLEGE SENLIS DE LA FONTAINE DES PRES 3,3 3,0 -              -0,3
0602004C COLLEGE GUISCARD CONSTANT BOURGEOIS 2,8 2,5 -              -0,3
0601970R COLLEGE LASSIGNY ABEL LEFRANC 2,8 2,5 -              -0,3
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0021946E LYCEE VILLERS-COTTERETS EUROPEEN 4,3 4,0 -              -0,3
0021989B COLLEGE VILLERS-COTTERETS FRANCOIS 1er 2,8 2,5 -              -0,3
0601766U COLLEGE LA CHAPELLE EN SERVAL DU SERVOIS 2,8 2,5 -              -0,3
0601180G COLLEGE MAIGNELAY MONTIGNY M. ET G. BLIN 2,8 2,5 -              -0,3
0801371F COLLEGE FEUQUIERES EN VIMEU G. VASSEUR 3,3 3,0 -              -0,3
0020034B LPO LAON PIERRE MECHAIN 9,8 9,5 2,9              -0,3
0020063H COLLEGE TERGNIER JOLIOT-CURIE 4,3 4,0 -              -0,3

REP 0020024R COLLEGE FERE EN TARDENOIS ANNE DE MONTMORENCY 3,3 3,0 -              -0,3
0601847G COLLEGE NEUILLY EN THELLE HENRI DE MONTHERLANT 3,8 3,5 -              -0,3
0601176C COLLEGE FROISSY GERARD PHILIPE 2,8 2,5 -              -0,3

REP 0020055Z COLLEGE ST QUENTIN GABRIEL HANOTAUX 2,8 2,5 -              -0,3
0021778X COLLEGE MARLE JACQUES PREVERT 2,8 2,5 -              -0,3
0021595Y COLLEGE LA CAPELLE PIERRE SELLIER 2,8 2,5 -              -0,3
0021534G COLLEGE HARLY ANNE FRANK 2,8 2,5 -              -0,3
0021688Z COLLEGE VILLERS COTTERETS MAX DUSSUCHAL 3,3 3,0 -              -0,3

REP 0020056A COLLEGE ST QUENTIN MARTHE LEFEVRE 3,3 3,0 -              -0,3
0800057C COLLEGE VILLERS BRETONNEUX JACQUES BREL 2,8 2,5 -              -0,3
0801375K COLLEGE ALBERT PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE 2,8 2,5 -              -0,3
0601469W COLLEGE FORMERIE JEAN MOULIN 3,3 3,0 -              -0,3

REP + 0801263N COLLEGE AMIENS ARTHUR RIMBAUD 2,8 2,5 -              -0,3
0600004D L.P. BEAUVAIS JACOBINS 5,8 5,5 -              -0,3

REP + 0601190T COLLEGE BEAUVAIS CHARLES FAUQUEUX 3,8 3,5 -              -0,3
0800051W COLLEGE ROSIERES EN SANTERRE JULES VERNE 2,8 2,5 -              -0,3
0601799E COLLEGE AUNEUIL LE POINT DU JOUR 3,3 3,0 -              -0,3
0020002S COLLEGE ANIZY LE CHATEAU LOUIS SANDRAS 3,4 3,0 -              -0,4
0021722L COLLEGE VIC SUR AISNE LA FEUILLADE 2,9 2,5 -              -0,4
0601487R COLLEGE BEAUVAIS GEORGE SAND 3,4 3,0 -              -0,4
0601189S COLLEGE BEAUVAIS JULES MICHELET 3,4 3,0 -              -0,4
0601292D COLLEGE ST AUBIN EN BRAY LES FONTAINETTES 3,4 3,0 -              -0,4
0800004V COLLEGE AILLY SUR NOYE W. H. CLASSEN 2,9 2,5 -              -0,4
0601471Y COLLEGE CLERMONT JEAN FERNEL 3,4 3,0 -              -0,4
0601408E COLLEGE NANTEUIL LE HAUDOUIN GUILLAUME CALE 3,4 3,0 -              -0,4
0601832R LYCEE CREPY EN VALOIS JEAN MONNET 3,9 3,5 -              -0,4
0800023R COLLEGE BRAY SUR SOMME ANTOINE DE ST EXUPERY 2,4 2,0 -              -0,4
0800025T COLLEGE CONTY JULES FERRY 2,9 2,5 -              -0,4
0020044M COLLEGE SAINS RICHAUMONT QUENTIN DE LA TOUR 2,4 2,0 -              -0,4

REP 0800018K COLLEGE AMIENS EDOUARD LUCAS 3,9 3,5 -              -0,4
0020043L COLLEGE ROZOY SUR SERRE JULES FERRY 2,4 2,0 -              -0,4

REP 0021826Z COLLEGE CHATEAU THIERRY JEAN ROSTAND 3,9 3,5 -              -0,4
REP + 0601178E COLLEGE MONTATAIRE ANATOLE FRANCE 3,4 3,0 -              -0,4

0601897L L.P. GRANDVILLIERS JULES VERNE 4,9 4,5 1,0              -0,4
0602077G COLLEGE BORNEL FRANCOISE SAGAN 2,9 2,5 -              -0,4
0601443T COLLEGE NOAILLES ANNA DE NOAILLES 3,5 3,0 -              -0,5
0601447X COLLEGE BETZ MARCEL PAGNOL 3,0 2,5 -              -0,5

REP 0601718S COLLEGE MERU PIERRE MENDES FRANCE 3,0 2,5 -              -0,5
0021493M COLLEGE CHAUNY VICTOR HUGO 3,5 3,0 -              -0,5
0022042J LYCEE SAINT-QUENTIN JEAN BOUIN 4,0 3,5 -              -0,5
0601188R COLLEGE BEAUVAIS J.B.PELLERIN 4,0 3,5 -              -0,5
0020052W L.P. SAINT-QUENTIN COLARD NOEL 8,5 8,0 2,6              -0,5
0800041K COLLEGE MONTDIDIER PARMENTIER 3,5 3,0 -              -0,5
0021598B COLLEGE LAON JEAN MERMOZ 4,1 3,5 -              -0,6
0801786G COLLEGE ALBERT JEAN MOULIN 3,1 2,5 -              -0,6
0801510G COLLEGE AIRAINES GABRIELLE-MARIE SCELLIER 3,1 2,5 -              -0,6
0600045Y COLLEGE RESSONS SUR MATZ DE LA VALLEE DU MATZ 3,1 2,5 -              -0,6
0020046P COLLEGE ST GOBAIN DE LA CHESNOYE 2,6 2,0 -              -0,6

REP 0020072T COLLEGE WASSIGNY 2,6 2,0 -              -0,6
0801439E COLLEGE MOREUIL JEAN MOULIN 3,1 2,5 -              -0,6
0800045P COLLEGE OISEMONT CHARLES BIGNON 2,6 2,0 -              -0,6
0801369D COLLEGE NESLE LOUIS PASTEUR 2,6 2,0 -              -0,6
0020037E COLLEGE MOY DE L AISNE S. DEUTSCH DE LA MEURTHE 2,6 2,0 -              -0,6
0020059D LYCEE SOISSONS GERARD DE NERVAL 7,2 6,5 3,0              -0,7
0021478W E.R.E.A. SAINT-QUENTIN E.R.E.A. 3,7 3,0 -              -0,7
0800003U COLLEGE ACHEUX EN AMIENOIS EDMEE JARLAUD 2,7 2,0 -              -0,7
0600048B L.P. SAINT-MAXIMIN DONATION DE ROTHSCHILD 6,7 6,0 2,2              -0,7
0020017H COLLEGE CORBENY LEOPOLD SENGHOR 2,7 2,0 -              -0,7
0021494N COLLEGE GAUCHY PAUL ELUARD 3,2 2,5 -              -0,7
0800022P COLLEGE BERNAVILLE DU BOIS L'EAU 2,8 2,0 -              -0,8
0801900F LYCEE DOULLENS DE L'AUTHIE                          LP 7,3 6,5 1,3              -0,8

REP 0021518P COLLEGE LA FERE MARIE DE LUXEMBOURG 3,8 3,0 -              -0,8
0600003C L.P. BEAUVAIS JEAN-BAPTISTE COROT 7,9 7,0 1,5              -0,9
0600027D COLLEGE CREVECOEUR LE GRAND JEHAN LE FRERON 3,4 2,5 -              -0,9
0601865B LYCEE MERU CONDORCET 5,9 5,0 1,4              -0,9

REP + 0801616X COLLEGE AMIENS GUY MARESCHAL 4,0 3,0 -              -1,0
980,5 980,5 96,9            0,0
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0800002T COLLEGE ABBEVILLE MILLEVOYE 4,0 4,5 0,00 0,5
REP 0801512J COLLEGE ABBEVILLE PONTHIEU (Z.A.C.) 4,4 5,0 0,89 0,6

0800001S LYCEE ABBEVILLE BOUCHER DE PERTHES   LP 11,4 14,0 2,61 2,6
0800003U COLLEGE ACHEUX EN AMIENOIS EDMEE JARLAUD 2,7 2,0 0,00 -0,7
0801372G COLLEGE AILLY LE HAUT CLOCHER ALAIN JACQUES 2,7 2,5 0,00 -0,2
0800004V COLLEGE AILLY SUR NOYE W. H. CLASSEN 2,9 2,5 0,00 -0,4
0801325F COLLEGE AILLY SUR SOMME DU VAL DE SOMME 3,0 3,0 0,00 0,0
0801510G COLLEGE AIRAINES GABRIELLE-MARIE SCELLIER 3,1 2,5 0,00 -0,6
0801375K COLLEGE ALBERT PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE 2,8 2,5 0,00 -0,3
0801786G COLLEGE ALBERT JEAN MOULIN 3,1 2,5 0,00 -0,6
0800007Y LYCEE ALBERT LAMARCK                        LPO 5,6 6,0 0,00 0,4
0800017J COLLEGE AMIENS JEAN-MARC LAURENT 3,5 3,5 0,00 0,0

REP 0800018K COLLEGE AMIENS EDOUARD LUCAS 3,9 3,5 0,00 -0,4
REP + 0800019L COLLEGE AMIENS CESAR FRANCK 3,8 4,5 0,00 0,7

0800020M COLLEGE AMIENS AMIRAL LEJEUNE 2,4 3,0 0,00 0,6
REP + 0801263N COLLEGE AMIENS ARTHUR RIMBAUD 2,8 2,5 0,00 -0,3
REP + 0801264P COLLEGE AMIENS ETOUVIE 3,1 3,5 0,00 0,4

0801437C COLLEGE AMIENS SAGEBIEN 3,3 3,5 0,00 0,2
0801533G COLLEGE AMIENS AUGUSTE JANVIER 2,5 3,0 0,00 0,5

REP + 0801616X COLLEGE AMIENS GUY MARESCHAL 4,0 3,0 0,00 -1,0
0800013E L.P. AMIENS DE L'ACHEULEEN 7,5 7,5 1,46 0,0
0801628K L.P. AMIENS ROMAIN ROLLAND 5,6 6,5 1,41 0,9
0800009A LYCEE AMIENS LOUIS THUILLIER 8,8 9,0 2,53 0,2
0800010B LYCEE AMIENS MADELEINE MICHELIS 3,9 4,0 0,00 0,1
0800011C LYCEE AMIENS EDOUARD GAND  LP 6,2 8,0 0,00 1,8
0801327H LYCEE AMIENS EDOUARD BRANLY  LP 6,0 7,0 0,00 1,0
0801841S LYCEE AMIENS ROBERT DE LUZARCHES 6,9 8,0 2,73 1,1
0801882L LPO AMIENS LA HOTOIE 8,5 8,5 1,89 0,0
0801700N LYCEE AMIENS +micro lycée J.B. DELAMBRE  LP Montaigne 10,2 10,5 3,35 0,3
0020002S COLLEGE ANIZY LE CHATEAU LOUIS SANDRAS 3,4 3,0 0,00 -0,4
0601799E COLLEGE AUNEUIL LE POINT DU JOUR 3,3 3,0 0,00 -0,3

REP 0801443J COLLEGE BEAUCAMPS LE VIEUX MARECHAL LECLERC 2,6 2,5 0,00 -0,1
0020004U COLLEGE BEAUREVOIR JOSQUIN DES PRES 2,6 2,5 0,00 -0,1

REP+ 0600007G COLLEGE BEAUVAIS HENRI BAUMONT 3,5 3,5 0,00 0,0
0601188R COLLEGE BEAUVAIS J.B.PELLERIN 4,0 3,5 0,00 -0,5
0601189S COLLEGE BEAUVAIS JULES MICHELET 3,4 3,0 0,00 -0,4

REP + 0601190T COLLEGE BEAUVAIS CHARLES FAUQUEUX 3,8 3,5 0,00 -0,3
0601487R COLLEGE BEAUVAIS GEORGE SAND 3,4 3,0 0,00 -0,4
0600003C L.P. BEAUVAIS JEAN-BAPTISTE COROT 7,9 7,0 1,53 -0,9
0600004D L.P. BEAUVAIS JACOBINS 5,8 5,5 0,00 -0,3
0600001A LYCEE BEAUVAIS FELIX FAURE 8,0 8,0 2,68 0,0
0600002B LPO BEAUVAIS PAUL LANGEVIN      9,1 9,5 2,25 0,4
0601823F LYCEE BEAUVAIS FRANCOIS TRUFFAUT 4,1 4,0 0,00 -0,1
0601824G LYCEE BEAUVAIS JEANNE HACHETTE 6,8 7,0 1,86 0,2
0021659T COLLEGE BELLEU JEAN MERMOZ 2,6 3,0 0,00 0,4
0800022P COLLEGE BERNAVILLE DU BOIS L'EAU 2,8 2,0 0,00 -0,8
0601447X COLLEGE BETZ MARCEL PAGNOL 3,0 2,5 0,00 -0,5

REP + 0021659T COLLEGE BOHAIN HENRI MATISSE 3,6 3,5 0,00 -0,1
0602077G COLLEGE BORNEL FRANCOISE SAGAN 2,9 2,5 0,00 -0,4
0020009Z COLLEGE BRAINE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE 3,0 3,0 0,00 0,0
0800023R COLLEGE BRAY SUR SOMME ANTOINE DE ST EXUPERY 2,4 2,0 0,00 -0,4
0601786R COLLEGE BRENOUILLE RENE CASSIN 3,0 3,0 0,00 0,0
0601424X COLLEGE BRESLES CONDORCET 3,0 3,0 0,00 0,0
0601406C COLLEGE BRETEUIL COMPERE MOREL 3,2 3,0 0,00 -0,2
0601834T COLLEGE BREUIL LE VERT JACQUES-YVES COUSTEAU 3,6 3,5 0,00 -0,1
0601787S L.P. BREUIL LE VERT ROBERVAL 5,7 5,5 0,00 -0,2
0601607W COLLEGE CAUFFRY DU MARAIS 3,2 3,0 0,00 -0,2
0600060P COLLEGE CHAMBLY JACQUES PREVERT 3,1 3,0 0,00 -0,1
0601606V COLLEGE CHANTILLY DES BOURGOGNES 3,1 3,0 0,00 -0,1
0600009J LYCEE CHANTILLY JEAN ROSTAND + LP LA FORET 9,7 11,0 2,29 1,3
0020011B COLLEGE CHARLY FRANCOIS TRUFFAUT 3,5 3,5 0,00 0,0
0021724N COLLEGE CHATEAU THIERRY JEAN RACINE 3,2 3,0 0,00 -0,2

REP 0021826Z COLLEGE CHATEAU THIERRY JEAN ROSTAND 3,9 3,5 0,00 -0,4
0020012C LPO CHATEAU-THIERRY JEAN DE LA FONTAINE 8,1 8,5 1,27 0,4
0021939X LPO CHATEAU-THIERRY JULES VERNE       SEP 5,8 6,5 1,51 0,7
0801536K COLLEGE CHAULNES ARISTIDE BRIAND 2,7 2,5 0,00 -0,2
0600012M COLLEGE CHAUMONT EN VEXIN SAINT EXUPERY 2,3 2,5 0,00 0,2
0601882V COLLEGE CHAUMONT EN VEXIN GUY DE MAUPASSANT 2,8 3,0 0,00 0,2
0020015F COLLEGE CHAUNY JACQUES CARTIER 3,0 3,0 0,00 0,0
0021493M COLLEGE CHAUNY VICTOR HUGO 3,5 3,0 0,00 -0,5
0020014E LPO CHAUNY GAY LUSSAC    + LP  10,4 13,0 2,34 2,6
0601471Y COLLEGE CLERMONT JEAN FERNEL 3,4 3,0 0,00 -0,4
0600013N LYCEE CLERMONT CASSINI 9,2 9,0 3,45 -0,2

REP 0600018U COLLEGE COMPIEGNE GAETAN DENAIN 2,4 2,5 0,00 0,1
0601295G COLLEGE COMPIEGNE JACQUES MONOD 1,8 2,5 0,00 0,1
0601366J COLLEGE COMPIEGNE FERDINAND BAC 3,1 3,0 0,00 -0,1

REP + 0601524F COLLEGE COMPIEGNE ANDRE MALRAUX 2,8 3,0 0,00 0,2
0600014P LYCEE COMPIEGNE PIERRE D'AILLY 8,0 8,5 2,94 0,5
0600015R LYCEE COMPIEGNE MIREILLE GRENET     2 LP 13,5 14,0 3,53 0,5
0601863Z LPO COMPIEGNE CHARLES DE GAULLE      SEP 8,2 9,0 2,38 0,8
0020016G COLLEGE CONDE EN BRIE DE LA FAYE 2,7 2,5 0,00 -0,2
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0800025T COLLEGE CONTY JULES FERRY 2,9 2,5 0,00 -0,4
0020017H COLLEGE CORBENY LEOPOLD SENGHOR 2,7 2,0 0,00 -0,7
0801511H COLLEGE CORBIE EUGENE LEFEBVRE 2,9 3,0 0,00 0,1
0020018J COLLEGE COUCY LE CHATEAU AUFFRIQUE LEON DROUSSENT 2,9 3,0 0,00 0,1
0600028E COLLEGE COULOISY LOUIS BOULAND 3,1 3,0 0,00 -0,1
0800027V COLLEGE CRECY EN PONTHIEU JULES ROY 2,7 2,5 0,00 -0,2
0021721K COLLEGE CRECY SUR SERRE CHARLES BRAZIER 2,7 2,5 0,00 -0,2

REP + 0600022Y COLLEGE CREIL GABRIEL HAVEZ 3,4 3,5 0,00 0,1
REP 0601177D COLLEGE CREIL JEAN JACQUES ROUSSEAU 3,6 4,0 0,00 0,4

0601449Z COLLEGE CREIL JULES MICHELET 3,5 3,5 0,00 0,0
0600021X LYCEE CREIL JULES UHRY   LP+micro lycée 9,0 9,0 1,74 0,0
0601294F COLLEGE CREPY EN VALOIS JEAN DE LA FONTAINE 3,7 3,5 0,00 -0,2
0601833S COLLEGE CREPY EN VALOIS GERARD DE NERVAL 2,6 2,5 0,00 -0,1
0601363F L.P. CREPY EN VALOIS ROBERT DESNOS 3,8 4,0 0,00 0,2
0601832R LYCEE CREPY EN VALOIS JEAN MONNET 3,9 3,5 0,00 -0,4
0600027D COLLEGE CREVECOEUR LE GRAND JEHAN LE FRERON 3,4 2,5 0,00 -0,9
0600070A E.R.E.A. CREVECOEUR LE GRAND E.R.E.A. 3,2 3,0 0,00 -0,2
0021491K COLLEGE CUFFIES MAURICE WAJSFELNER 2,3 2,5 0,00 0,2

REP 0801485E COLLEGE DOMART EN PONTHIEU DU VAL DE NIEVRE 3,2 3,0 0,00 -0,2
REP 0800029X COLLEGE DOULLENS JEAN ROSTAND 3,7 3,5 0,00 -0,2

0801900F LYCEE DOULLENS DE L'AUTHIE                          LP 7,3 6,5 1,29 -0,8
0601432F COLLEGE ESTREES ST DENIS ABEL DIDELET 3,7 3,5 0,00 -0,2

REP 0020024R COLLEGE FERE EN TARDENOIS ANNE DE MONTMORENCY 3,3 3,0 0,00 -0,3
0801371F COLLEGE FEUQUIERES EN VIMEU G. VASSEUR 3,3 3,0 0,00 -0,3
0021593W COLLEGE FLAVY LE MARTEL JACQUES PREVERT 2,9 3,0 0,00 0,1

CLG REP0801704T L.P. FLIXECOURT    + clg ALFRED MANESSIER         CLG 4,9 5,0 0,00 0,1
0601469W COLLEGE FORMERIE JEAN MOULIN 3,3 3,0 0,00 -0,3
0021661V COLLEGE FRESNOY LE GRAND VILLARD DE HONNECOURT 2,7 2,5 0,00 -0,2
0800033B COLLEGE FRIVILLE ESCARBOTIN LA ROSE DES VENTS 3,1 3,5 0,00 0,4
0801864S LYCEE FRIVILLE-ESCARBOTIN DU VIMEU          LP 9,2 11,0 2,62 1,8
0601176C COLLEGE FROISSY GERARD PHILIPE 2,8 2,5 0,00 -0,3
0800034C COLLEGE GAMACHES LOUIS JOUVET 3,9 4,0 0,00 0,1
0021494N COLLEGE GAUCHY PAUL ELUARD 3,2 2,5 0,00 -0,7
0601192V COLLEGE GOUVIEUX SONIA DELAUNAY 2,7 3,0 0,00 0,3
0600030G COLLEGE GRANDVILLIERS FERDINAND BUISSON 3,0 3,0 0,00 0,0
0601897L L.P. GRANDVILLIERS JULES VERNE 4,9 4,5 1,00 -0,4
0020029W COLLEGE GUIGNICOURT ALEXANDRE DUMAS 2,7 2,5 0,00 -0,2
0602004C COLLEGE GUISCARD CONSTANT BOURGEOIS 2,8 2,5 0,00 -0,3

REP 0020030X COLLEGE GUISE CAMILLE DESMOULINS 3,6 3,5 0,00 -0,1
0021479X L.P. GUISE FRANCOISE DOLTO 3,9 4,0 0,00 0,1

REP 0800036E COLLEGE HAM VICTOR HUGO 3,6 3,5 0,00 -0,1
0801252B L.P. HAM J.C.A. PELTIER 4,2 4,5 0,00 0,3
0021534G COLLEGE HARLY ANNE FRANK 2,8 2,5 0,00 -0,3

REP 0020075W COLLEGE HIRSON GEORGES COBAST 3,7 4,0 0,00 0,3
0020031Y LYCEE HIRSON JOLIOT CURIE     + LP 8,6 10,0 1,93 1,4
0021595Y COLLEGE LA CAPELLE PIERRE SELLIER 2,8 2,5 0,00 -0,3
0601766U COLLEGE LA CHAPELLE EN SERVAL DU SERVOIS 2,8 2,5 0,00 -0,3
0601937E COLLEGE LA CROIX SAINT OUEN JULES VERNE 2,7 2,5 0,00 -0,2

REP 0021518P LYCEE LA FERE MARIE DE LUXEMBOURG 3,8 3,0 0,00 -0,8
0020022N L.P. LA FERE JEAN MONNET 5,9 6,0 2,04 0,1
0020025S L.P. LA FERTE-MILON CHÂTEAU POTEL 3,9 4,0 0,00 0,1
0601872J COLLEGE LAMORLAYE FRANCOISE DOLTO 2,6 3,0 0,00 0,4

REP + 0020090M COLLEGE LAON CHARLEMAGNE 4,2 4,0 0,00 -0,2
0021598B COLLEGE LAON JEAN MERMOZ 4,1 3,5 0,00 -0,6
0021685W COLLEGE LAON LES FRERES LE NAIN avec le LP 2,1 2,5 0,00 0,4
0020078Z L.P. LAON JULIE DAUBIE 5,2 6,0 0,00 0,8
0020032Z LYCEE LAON PAUL CLAUDEL 9,1 9,0 3,33 -0,1
0020034B LPO LAON PIERRE MECHAIN 9,8 9,5 2,94 -0,3
0601970R COLLEGE LASSIGNY ABEL LEFRANC 2,8 2,5 0,00 -0,3

REP 0020039G COLLEGE LE NOUVION EN THIERACHE COLBERT QUENTIN 2,7 2,5 0,00 -0,2
0600032J COLLEGE LIANCOURT LA ROCHEFOUCAULD 3,1 3,0 0,00 -0,1
0800037F COLLEGE LONGPRE LES CORPS SAINTS DES CYGNES 2,6 2,5 0,00 -0,1
0800038G COLLEGE LONGUEAU JOLIOT CURIE 4,2 4,0 1,22 -0,2
0601180G COLLEGE MAIGNELAY MONTIGNY M. ET G. BLIN 2,8 2,5 0,00 -0,3
0601193W COLLEGE MARGNY LES COMPIEGNE CLAUDE DEBUSSY 3,6 3,5 0,00 -0,1
0021778X COLLEGE MARLE JACQUES PREVERT 2,8 2,5 0,00 -0,3
0601365H COLLEGE MARSEILLE EN BEAUVAISIS PHILEAS LEBESGUE 4,2 4,0 1,16 -0,2
0800039H COLLEGE MERS LES BAINS JOLIOT CURIE 2,6 2,5 0,00 -0,1

REP 0601191U COLLEGE MERU DU THELLE 3,5 4,0 0,00 0,5
REP 0601718S COLLEGE MERU PIERRE MENDES FRANCE 3,0 2,5 0,00 -0,5

0601470X L.P. MERU LAVOISIER 4,4 4,5 0,00 0,1
0601865B LYCEE MERU CONDORCET 5,9 5,0 1,38 -0,9

REP + 0601178E COLLEGE MONTATAIRE ANATOLE FRANCE 3,4 3,0 0,00 -0,4
0601864A LYCEE MONTATAIRE ANDRE MALRAUX           LP 6,0 7,0 0,00 1,0
0021489H COLLEGE MONTCORNET CHARLES DE GAULLE 2,5 2,5 0,00 0,0
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0800041K COLLEGE MONTDIDIER PARMENTIER 3,5 3,0 0,00 -0,5
0801853E LYCEE MONTDIDIER JEAN RACINE                       LP 9,0 9,0 2,28 0,0
0801439E COLLEGE MOREUIL JEAN MOULIN 3,1 2,5 0,00 -0,6
0601293E COLLEGE MOUY ROMAIN ROLLAND 3,2 4,0 0,00 0,8
0020037E COLLEGE MOY DE L AISNE S. DEUTSCH DE LA MEURTHE 2,6 2,0 0,00 -0,6
0601408E COLLEGE NANTEUIL LE HAUDOUIN GUILLAUME CALE 3,4 3,0 0,00 -0,4
0801369D COLLEGE NESLE LOUIS PASTEUR 2,6 2,0 0,00 -0,6
0601847G COLLEGE NEUILLY EN THELLE HENRI DE MONTHERLANT 3,8 3,5 0,00 -0,3
0020038F COLLEGE NEUILLY ST FRONT JOSEPH BOURY 2,8 3,0 0,00 0,2
0601443T COLLEGE NOAILLES ANNA DE NOAILLES 3,5 3,0 0,00 -0,5

REP 0600036N COLLEGE NOGENT SUR OISE EDOUARD HERRIOT 2,9 3,0 0,00 0,1
REP 0601179F COLLEGE NOGENT SUR OISE MARCELIN BERTHELOT 2,8 3,0 0,00 0,2

0600020W LYCEE NOGENT SUR OISE MARIE CURIE                  LP 11,6 12,0 2,81 0,4
0801488H COLLEGE NOUVION J. PREVERT 2,7 2,5 0,00 -0,2

REP 0601297J COLLEGE NOYON LOUIS PASTEUR 3,8 4,0 0,00 0,2
REP 0601605U COLLEGE NOYON PAUL ELUARD 3,6 3,5 0,00 -0,1

0600040T LYCEE NOYON JEAN CALVIN   LP C. De Bovelles 10,4 11,0 2,54 0,6
0800045P COLLEGE OISEMONT CHARLES BIGNON 2,6 2,0 0,00 -0,6

REP 0801537L COLLEGE PERONNE BERANGER 4,0 4,0 0,00 0,0
0800046R LYCEE PERONNE PIERRE MENDES-France   LP 9,3 9,5 2,86 0,2
0801326G COLLEGE POIX DE PICARDIE DES FONTAINES 2,8 3,0 0,00 0,2
0601296H COLLEGE PONT STE MAXENCE LUCIE et RAYMOND AUBRAC 3,1 3,0 0,00 -0,1
0600045Y COLLEGE RESSONS SUR MATZ DE LA VALLEE DU MATZ 3,1 2,5 0,00 -0,6
0601822E L.P. RIBECOURT ARTHUR RIMBAUD 4,4 4,5 0,00 0,1
0600046Z COLLEGE RIBECOURT DRESLINCOURT DE MARLY 3,0 3,0 0,00 0,0
0021689A COLLEGE RIBEMONT A.N. DE CONDORCET 2,8 3,0 0,00 0,2
0801373H COLLEGE RIVERY JULES VERNE 3,6 3,5 0,00 -0,1
0800050V COLLEGE ROISEL GASTON BOUCOURT 2,6 2,5 0,00 -0,1
0800051W COLLEGE ROSIERES EN SANTERRE JULES VERNE 2,8 2,5 0,00 -0,3

REP 0801341Y COLLEGE ROYE LOUISE MICHEL 3,4 3,5 0,00 0,1
0020043L COLLEGE ROZOY SUR SERRE JULES FERRY 2,4 2,0 0,00 -0,4

REP 0801489J COLLEGE RUE DU MARQUENTERRE 1,8 2,0 0,00 0,2
0801739F L.P. RUE DU MARQUENTERRE 4,1 4,0 0,00 -0,1
0020044M COLLEGE SAINS RICHAUMONT QUENTIN DE LA TOUR 2,4 2,0 0,00 -0,4
0601938F COLLEGE SAINTE GENEVIEVE LEONARD DE VINCI 3,0 3,0 0,00 0,0
0600048B L.P. SAINT-MAXIMIN DONATION DE ROTHSCHILD 6,7 6,0 2,19 -0,7
0021478W E.R.E.A. SAINT-QUENTIN E.R.E.A. 3,7 3,0 0,00 -0,7
0020051V L.P. SAINT-QUENTIN AMEUBLEMENT 3,1 4,0 0,00 0,9
0020052W L.P. SAINT-QUENTIN COLARD NOEL 8,5 8,0 2,62 -0,5
0020048S LYCEE SAINT-QUENTIN HENRI MARTIN (+ clg) 7,7 8,5 2,01 0,8
0020049T LYCEE SAINT-QUENTIN PIERRE DE LA RAMEE    + clg 9,1 10,0 2,43 0,9
0020050U LYCEE SAINT-QUENTIN CONDORCET + LP 12,8 13,0 2,92 0,2
0022042J LYCEE SAINT-QUENTIN JEAN BOUIN 4,0 3,5 0,00 -0,5
0600050D COLLEGE SENLIS ALBERIC MAGNARD 2,9 3,0 0,00 0,1
0601367K COLLEGE SENLIS DE LA FONTAINE DES PRES 3,3 3,0 0,00 -0,3
0600049C L.P. SENLIS AMYOT D'INVILLE 7,9 8,5 2,62 0,6
0601826J LYCEE SENLIS HUGUES CAPET 3,3 3,5 0,00 0,2
0021686X COLLEGE SISSONNE FROELICHER 2,9 3,0 0,00 0,1

REP+ 0021492l COLLEGE SOISSONS GERARD PHILIPE 3,2 3,0 0,00 -0,2
0021535H COLLEGE SOISSONS LAMARTINE 2,4 2,5 0,00 0,1
0021691C COLLEGE SOISSONS SAINT JUST 2,7 2,5 0,00 -0,2
0020088K L.P. SOISSONS CAMILLE CLAUDEL 4,3 4,5 0,00 0,2
0020059D LYCEE SOISSONS GERARD DE NERVAL 7,2 6,5 2,97 -0,7
0021476U LYCEE SOISSONS LEONARD DE VINCI+micro lycée 5,3 7,0 0,00 1,7
0022044L LPO SOISSONS LE CORBUSIER 8,8 9,0 3,11 0,2
0601292D COLLEGE ST AUBIN EN BRAY LES FONTAINETTES 3,4 3,0 0,00 -0,4
0020046P COLLEGE ST GOBAIN DE LA CHESNOYE 2,6 2,0 0,00 -0,6
0601445V COLLEGE ST JUST EN CHAUSSEE LOUISE MICHEL 3,8 4,0 0,00 0,2
0601409F COLLEGE ST LEU D ESSERENT JULES VALLES 2,7 3,0 0,00 0,3
0021663X COLLEGE ST MICHEL CESAR SAVART 2,7 2,5 0,00 -0,2

REP+ 0020054Y COLLEGE ST QUENTIN MONTAIGNE 2,0 2,5 0,00 0,5
REP 0020055Z COLLEGE ST QUENTIN GABRIEL HANOTAUX 2,8 2,5 0,00 -0,3
REP 0020056A COLLEGE ST QUENTIN MARTHE LEFEVRE 3,3 3,0 0,00 -0,3
REP 0020076X COLLEGE ST QUENTIN JEAN MOULIN 1,8 2,0 0,00 0,2

0801490K COLLEGE ST VALERY SUR SOMME DE LA BAIE DE SOMME 2,9 3,0 0,00 0,1
0020063H COLLEGE TERGNIER JOLIOT-CURIE 4,3 4,0 0,00 -0,3
0601446W COLLEGE THOUROTTE CLOTAIRE BAUJOIN 3,2 3,5 0,00 0,3
0020065K COLLEGE VAILLY SUR AISNE ALAN SEEGER 2,5 2,5 0,00 0,0
0601407D COLLEGE VERBERIE D ARAMONT 2,5 3,0 0,00 0,5
0020066L COLLEGE VERMAND MARCEL PAGNOL 2,7 2,5 0,00 -0,2

REP 0020067M COLLEGE VERVINS CONDORCET 3,9 4,0 0,00 0,1
0021722L COLLEGE VIC SUR AISNE LA FEUILLADE 2,9 2,5 0,00 -0,4
0021490J COLLEGE VILLENEUVE ST GERMAIN LOUISE MICHEL 2,5 3,0 0,00 0,5
0801339W COLLEGE VILLERS BOCAGE LES COUDRIERS 3,2 3,0 0,00 -0,2
0800057C COLLEGE VILLERS BRETONNEUX JACQUES BREL 2,8 2,5 0,00 -0,3
0021688Z COLLEGE VILLERS COTTERETS MAX DUSSUCHAL 3,3 3,0 0,00 -0,3

REP 0601821D COLLEGE VILLERS ST PAUL EMILE LAMBERT 2,5 2,5 0,00 0,0
0021989B COLLEGE VILLERS-COTTERETS FRANCOIS 1er 2,8 2,5 0,00 -0,3
0021946E LYCEE VILLERS-COTTERETS EUROPEEN 4,3 4,0 0,00 -0,3

REP 0020072T COLLEGE WASSIGNY 2,6 2,0 0,00 -0,6
980,5 980,5 96,9 0,0
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